
Grove City (3-3, 1-1) -vs- Wash. & Jeff. (3-5, 1-0)
12/05/09 at Washington, Pa. -- Henry Memorial Center

 
 

 
 
Grove City 43

Wash. & Jeff. 65

Date: 12/05/09
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 270
Site: Washington, Pa. -- Henry Memorial Center
Referees: Bruce Bolivar, Dave Schattaer, Don Gambridge
Notes: 105th All-time meeting between W&J and Grove City (GRO
leads 54-51)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Grove City 15 28 43
Wash. & Jeff. 28 37 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Andy O'Keefe * 28 2-2 0-0 4-5 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 1 8
54 Luke Tomaselli * 18 2-10 0-3 4-7 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 2 8
22 Drew Vandermeer * 21 1-5 0-0 2-3 3-3 6 1 1 1 1 0 4
05 Joe McCoy * 22 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
03 Brett Matson * 28 1-7 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 2 3 5 0 1 2
44 Jeff Newell 15 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
12 Kyle Perrine 12 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 4 0 0 6
10 Andrew DiDonato 11 1-3 1-3 1-3 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 4
42 Nate Rambacher 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
14 Cody Fleeger 15 0-2 0-2 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Ryan Fisher 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Bryn Moran 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
40 Steve Battaglia 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Steve Predebon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Anthony Lanza 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-44 4-23 15-25 10-22 32 15 8 16 3 4 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-23   21.74 % 1-11   9.09 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 7-21   33.33 % 3-12   25.00 % 11-18   61.11 %
Total 12-44   27.3 % 4-23   17.4 % 15-25   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 7 1st-16:52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Paul Matthews * 13 2-5 1-3 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 9
13 Matt Drakeley * 21 1-5 0-1 4-4 0-5 5 2 2 1 0 0 6
31 Albert Varacallo * 23 2-7 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 1 1 0 5
5 Akram Hidmi * 19 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 3
23 Nick Morelli * 15 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
2 Brian Felker 17 5-6 3-3 1-1 1-4 5 2 1 3 0 1 14
4 Zach Bellhy 10 3-4 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 10
15 E.J. Morascyzk 13 2-5 2-4 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 7
33 Max Hoster 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
3 Adam Braithwaite 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 0 2
42 R.J. Pilato 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 0 2
32 Uchenna Okocha 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
10 Zak Boyd 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 1 0
44 Jason Mikol 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
14 Zach Zelinsky 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Greg Koritsky 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-49 10-22 15-18 9-27 36 24 13 14 1 3 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT



First Half 9-24   37.50 % 5-12   41.67 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 11-25   44.00 % 5-10   50.00 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 20-49   40.8 % 10-22   45.5 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 39
Largest Lead: 36 2nd-
10:14



First Half Box Score
Grove City 15

Wash. & Jeff. 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Andy O'Keefe 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
54 Luke Tomaselli 9 2-6 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 7
22 Drew Vandermeer 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
5 Joe McCoy 14 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 Brett Matson 16 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 3 0 1 2
44 Jeff Newell 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kyle Perrine 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Andrew DiDonato 3 0-1 0-1 1-3 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
42 Nate Rambacher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Cody Fleeger 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ryan Fisher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Bryn Moran 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Steve Battaglia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Steve Predebon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Anthony Lanza 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 5-23 1-11 4-7 2-10 12 7 3 6 0 3 15
21.7 % 9.1 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Paul Matthews 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
13 Matt Drakeley 16 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 4
31 Albert Varacallo 17 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 1 0 5
5 Akram Hidmi 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
23 Nick Morelli 10 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
2 Brian Felker 15 4-5 3-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 3 0 1 11
4 Zach Bellhy 6 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
15 E.J. Morascyzk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Max Hoster 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Adam Braithwaite 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
42 R.J. Pilato 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
32 Uchenna Okocha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Zak Boyd 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jason Mikol 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Zach Zelinsky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Greg Koritsky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-24 5-12 5-6 6-17 23 7 7 9 1 1 28
37.5 % 41.7 % 83.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Grove City 28

Wash. & Jeff. 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Andy O'Keefe 11 1-1 0-0 4-5 0-0 0 3 0 1 1 0 6
54 Luke Tomaselli 9 0-4 0-2 1-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
22 Drew Vandermeer 6 1-3 0-0 2-3 3-1 4 0 0 0 1 0 4
5 Joe McCoy 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Brett Matson 12 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
44 Jeff Newell 7 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
12 Kyle Perrine 8 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 6
10 Andrew DiDonato 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
42 Nate Rambacher 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
14 Cody Fleeger 3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Ryan Fisher 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Bryn Moran 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
40 Steve Battaglia 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Steve Predebon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Anthony Lanza 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-21 3-12 11-18 8-12 20 8 5 10 3 1 28
33.3 % 25.0 % 61.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Paul Matthews 5 2-3 1-1 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
13 Matt Drakeley 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
31 Albert Varacallo 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Akram Hidmi 5 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
23 Nick Morelli 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
2 Brian Felker 2 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 Zach Bellhy 4 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
15 E.J. Morascyzk 13 2-5 2-4 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 7
33 Max Hoster 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3
3 Adam Braithwaite 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 2
42 R.J. Pilato 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0
32 Uchenna Okocha 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
10 Zak Boyd 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 0
44 Jason Mikol 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
14 Zach Zelinsky 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Greg Koritsky 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-25 5-10 10-12 3-10 13 17 6 5 0 2 37
44.0 % 50.0 % 83.3 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Grove City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wash. & Jeff.
GOOD JUMPER by TOMASELLI,LUKE 19:34 2-0 V 2

19:04 MISS 3PTR by VARACALLO,ALBERT
REBOUND DEF by TOMASELLI,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by TOMASELLI,LUKE 18:34

-- REBOUND DEF by VARACALLO,ALBERT
18:17 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by TOMASELLI,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCOY,JOE 18:05 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by VANDERMEER,DREW --

17:35 MISS JUMPER by VARACALLO,ALBERT
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:28 TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,PAUL
MISS JUMPER by VANDERMEER,DREW 17:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MORELLI,NICK
16:59 MISS LAYUP by MORELLI,NICK

REBOUND DEF by O'KEEFE,ANDY --
GOOD JUMPER by TOMASELLI,LUKE(fastbreak) 16:52 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by MATSON,BRETT --

16:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:28 MISS JUMPER by DRAKELEY,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by VARACALLO,ALBERT
16:21 7-2 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DRAKELEY,MATT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VARACALLO,ALBERT
15:57 FOUL  by HIDMI,AKRAM
15:54 FOUL  by MATTHEWS,PAUL

GOOD FT by TOMASELLI,LUKE 15:54 8-2 V 6
GOOD FT by TOMASELLI,LUKE 15:54 9-2 V 7

15:28 TURNOVER  by DRAKELEY,MATT
TURNOVER  by MATSON,BRETT 15:28
TURNOVER  by MATSON,BRETT 15:28

15:16 MISS 3PTR by MORELLI,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by HIDMI,AKRAM

FOUL  by TOMASELLI,LUKE 15:04
15:04 9-3 V 6 GOOD FT by MORELLI,NICK
15:04 MISS FT by MORELLI,NICK

REBOUND DEF by VANDERMEER,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,JOE 14:41

-- REBOUND DEF by VARACALLO,ALBERT
14:31 MISS JUMPER by VARACALLO,ALBERT

REBOUND DEF by MATSON,BRETT --
13:56 FOUL  by DRAKELEY,MATT

MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,JOE 13:33
REBOUND OFF by MATSON,BRETT --
MISS JUMPER by MATSON,BRETT 13:27

-- REBOUND DEF by FELKER,BRIAN
13:20 MISS 3PTR by BELLHY,ZACH

-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,ZAK
FOUL  by MATSON,BRETT 13:17
FOUL  by MCCOY,JOE 13:17

13:11 TURNOVER  by FELKER,BRIAN
MISS 3PTR by FLEEGER,CODY 12:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:06 MISS 3PTR by DRAKELEY,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:56 9-6 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by FELKER,BRIAN

-- ASSIST  by HIDMI,AKRAM
MISS JUMPER by TOMASELLI,LUKE 11:29

-- REBOUND DEF by FELKER,BRIAN



11:05 9-9 GOOD 3PTR by BELLHY,ZACH
-- ASSIST  by BRAITHWAITE,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by FLEEGER,CODY 10:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BELLHY,ZACH

FOUL  by TOMASELLI,LUKE 10:05
09:51 TURNOVER  by FELKER,BRIAN
09:51 FOUL  by FELKER,BRIAN

MISS LAYUP by TOMASELLI,LUKE 09:37
-- REBOUND DEF by FELKER,BRIAN

FOUL  by VANDERMEER,DREW 09:30
09:30 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by BELLHY,ZACH
09:30 9-11 H 2 GOOD FT by BELLHY,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by MATSON,BRETT 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BELLHY,ZACH

08:58 TURNOVER  by BELLHY,ZACH
STEAL  by MATSON,BRETT 08:56
GOOD LAYUP by MATSON,BRETT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:54 11-11

08:36 TURNOVER  by HIDMI,AKRAM
08:32 FOUL  by BRAITHWAITE,ADAM

MISS FT by TOMASELLI,LUKE 08:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TOMASELLI,LUKE 08:32 12-11 V 1

08:20 TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,PAUL
STEAL  by TOMASELLI,LUKE 08:19
MISS JUMPER by TOMASELLI,LUKE 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HIDMI,AKRAM
08:03 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,PAUL

-- REBOUND OFF by FELKER,BRIAN
07:57 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FELKER,BRIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DIDONATO,ANDREW 07:45
REBOUND OFF by DIDONATO,ANDREW --

07:40 FOUL  by BELLHY,ZACH
MISS FT by DIDONATO,ANDREW 07:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DIDONATO,ANDREW 07:40 13-13
FOUL  by DIDONATO,ANDREW 07:28

07:12 13-16 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FELKER,BRIAN
-- ASSIST  by DRAKELEY,MATT

06:52 FOUL  by MORELLI,NICK
MISS FT by DIDONATO,ANDREW 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HIDMI,AKRAM
FOUL  by DIDONATO,ANDREW 06:37
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:37

06:37 13-17 H 4 GOOD FT by DRAKELEY,MATT
06:37 13-18 H 5 GOOD FT by DRAKELEY,MATT

MISS JUMPER by MATSON,BRETT 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKELEY,MATT

05:45 MISS LAYUP by DRAKELEY,MATT
REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,JOE --
TURNOVER  by MATSON,BRETT 05:37

05:36 STEAL  by FELKER,BRIAN
05:16 MISS JUMPER by MORELLI,NICK

REBOUND DEF by O'KEEFE,ANDY --
GOOD LAYUP by O'KEEFE,ANDY(in the paint) 04:57 15-18 H 3
ASSIST  by MATSON,BRETT --

04:43 MISS JUMPER by FELKER,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by VANDERMEER,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,JOE 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKELEY,MATT
03:58 TURNOVER  by VARACALLO,ALBERT

TURNOVER  by PERRINE,KYLE 03:30
03:15 15-21 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by FELKER,BRIAN



-- ASSIST  by PILATO,RJ
MISS JUMPER by VANDERMEER,DREW 02:55

02:55 BLOCK  by VARACALLO,ALBERT
-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKELEY,MATT

02:48 15-24 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by VARACALLO,ALBERT(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by FELKER,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,JOE 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by HOSTER,MAX

02:15 MISS 3PTR by VARACALLO,ALBERT
REBOUND DEF by PERRINE,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by VANDERMEER,DREW 02:07

01:42 MISS JUMPER by DRAKELEY,MATT
REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,JEFF --
MISS 3PTR by PERRINE,KYLE 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by FELKER,BRIAN
01:06 TURNOVER  by FELKER,BRIAN

STEAL  by O'KEEFE,ANDY 01:04
TURNOVER  by PERRINE,KYLE 01:00

00:39 15-26 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by PILATO,RJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DRAKELEY,MATT

MISS LAYUP by MATSON,BRETT 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by VARACALLO,ALBERT

00:00 15-28 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by VARACALLO,ALBERT

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Grove City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wash. & Jeff.
19:50 15-30 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,PAUL

MISS JUMPER by MATSON,BRETT 19:08
REBOUND OFF by VANDERMEER,DREW --
MISS JUMPER by VANDERMEER,DREW 19:04

-- REBOUND DEF by VARACALLO,ALBERT
18:38 15-32 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HIDMI,AKRAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORELLI,NICK
FOUL  by O'KEEFE,ANDY 18:38

18:38 15-33 H 18 GOOD FT by HIDMI,AKRAM
TURNOVER  by MCCOY,JOE 18:27
FOUL  by MCCOY,JOE 18:07

18:07 15-34 H 19 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,PAUL
18:07 15-35 H 20 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,PAUL

TURNOVER  by MATSON,BRETT 17:57
FOUL  by FISHER,RYAN 17:45

17:45 15-36 H 21 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,PAUL
17:45 15-37 H 22 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,PAUL

MISS JUMPER by TOMASELLI,LUKE 17:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,PAUL

17:00 MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,PAUL
REBOUND DEF by TOMASELLI,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by O'KEEFE,ANDY 16:42
FOUL  by O'KEEFE,ANDY 16:42

16:26 15-40 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEWS,PAUL
-- ASSIST  by HIDMI,AKRAM

16:13 FOUL  by HIDMI,AKRAM
16:10 FOUL  by DRAKELEY,MATT

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,RYAN 16:07
-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKELEY,MATT

15:58 MISS JUMPER by VARACALLO,ALBERT
-- REBOUND OFF by MORELLI,NICK

15:57 15-42 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MORELLI,NICK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,RYAN 15:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKELEY,MATT



FOUL  by MATSON,BRETT 15:15
15:15 15-43 H 28 GOOD FT by DRAKELEY,MATT
15:15 15-44 H 29 GOOD FT by DRAKELEY,MATT

TURNOVER  by DIDONATO,ANDREW 14:52
14:30 15-46 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by BELLHY,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by TOMASELLI,LUKE 14:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAITHWAITE,ADAM

14:16 TURNOVER  by BRAITHWAITE,ADAM
STEAL  by TOMASELLI,LUKE 14:15

13:57 FOUL  by BRAITHWAITE,ADAM
MISS FT by MATSON,BRETT 13:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MATSON,BRETT 13:57
REBOUND OFF by DIDONATO,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,JOE 13:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:32 FOUL  by FELKER,BRIAN
GOOD FT by NEWELL,JEFF 13:32 16-46 H 30
GOOD FT by NEWELL,JEFF 13:32 17-46 H 29

13:21 TURNOVER  by HOSTER,MAX
GOOD LAYUP by NEWELL,JEFF(in the paint) 13:02 19-46 H 27
ASSIST  by PERRINE,KYLE --

12:41 19-48 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by FELKER,BRIAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by NEWELL,JEFF 12:41

12:41 19-49 H 30 GOOD FT by FELKER,BRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by PERRINE,KYLE 12:30 22-49 H 27
ASSIST  by DIDONATO,ANDREW --

12:08 22-52 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by BELLHY,ZACH
-- ASSIST  by BRAITHWAITE,ADAM

11:50 FOUL  by BOYD,ZAK
11:43 FOUL  by BRAITHWAITE,ADAM

TURNOVER  by PERRINE,KYLE 11:15
10:59 MISS 3PTR by HOSTER,MAX

REBOUND DEF by FLEEGER,CODY --
10:56 FOUL  by BOYD,ZAK

MISS FT by FLEEGER,CODY 10:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAITHWAITE,ADAM

10:49 22-55 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by MORASCYZK,EJ
-- ASSIST  by BELLHY,ZACH

10:31 FOUL  by HOSTER,MAX
MISS FT by TOMASELLI,LUKE 10:31
REBOUND OFF by VANDERMEER,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by TOMASELLI,LUKE 10:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,ZAK
10:14 22-58 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by MORASCYZK,EJ

-- ASSIST  by HOSTER,MAX
TURNOVER  by FLEEGER,CODY 10:00

09:59 STEAL  by MORASCYZK,EJ
09:55 TURNOVER  by MORASCYZK,EJ
09:55 FOUL  by MORASCYZK,EJ
09:41 FOUL  by HOSTER,MAX

GOOD FT by TOMASELLI,LUKE 09:41 23-58 H 35
MISS FT by TOMASELLI,LUKE 09:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by O'KEEFE,ANDY(in the paint) 09:35 25-58 H 33
ASSIST  by MATSON,BRETT --

09:35 FOUL  by PILATO,RJ
GOOD FT by O'KEEFE,ANDY 09:35 26-58 H 32

09:21 TURNOVER  by PILATO,RJ
MISS LAYUP by TOMASELLI,LUKE 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,ZAK
08:34 MISS 3PTR by PILATO,RJ



REBOUND DEF by FISHER,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by VANDERMEER,DREW(in the paint) 08:25 28-58 H 30

08:25 FOUL  by PILATO,RJ
GOOD FT by VANDERMEER,DREW 08:25 29-58 H 29

08:12 29-61 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by HOSTER,MAX
-- ASSIST  by BRAITHWAITE,ADAM

TURNOVER  by MATSON,BRETT 07:51
07:49 STEAL  by BOYD,ZAK
07:45 MISS JUMPER by BRAITHWAITE,ADAM

BLOCK  by VANDERMEER,DREW 07:45
-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,ZAK

07:41 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,ZAK
BLOCK  by O'KEEFE,ANDY 07:41
REBOUND DEF by VANDERMEER,DREW --
MISS JUMPER by VANDERMEER,DREW 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOCHA,UCHENNA
07:10 29-63 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by BRAITHWAITE,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by MATSON,BRETT 06:51
REBOUND OFF by VANDERMEER,DREW --

06:48 FOUL  by OKOCHA,UCHENNA
MISS FT by VANDERMEER,DREW 06:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VANDERMEER,DREW 06:48 30-63 H 33
FOUL  by O'KEEFE,ANDY 06:33

06:33 MISS FT by OKOCHA,UCHENNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:33 30-64 H 34 GOOD FT by OKOCHA,UCHENNA
06:25 FOUL  by PILATO,RJ

GOOD FT by O'KEEFE,ANDY 06:25 31-64 H 33
GOOD FT by O'KEEFE,ANDY 06:25 32-64 H 32

06:16 MISS 3PTR by HOSTER,MAX
REBOUND DEF by DIDONATO,ANDREW --

05:52 FOUL  by PILATO,RJ
GOOD FT by O'KEEFE,ANDY 05:52 33-64 H 31
MISS FT by O'KEEFE,ANDY 05:52
REBOUND OFF by NEWELL,JEFF --
GOOD LAYUP by NEWELL,JEFF(in the paint) 05:52 35-64 H 29

05:38 TURNOVER  by MIKOL,JASON
05:38 FOUL  by MIKOL,JASON

GOOD 3PTR by DIDONATO,ANDREW 05:16 38-64 H 26
ASSIST  by NEWELL,JEFF --

04:48 MISS JUMPER by OKOCHA,UCHENNA
REBOUND DEF by MORAN,BRYN --
MISS 3PTR by DIDONATO,ANDREW 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:11 MISS 3PTR by MORASCYZK,EJ

REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,JEFF --
TURNOVER  by MORAN,BRYN 03:47

03:15 MISS JUMPER by OKOCHA,UCHENNA
REBOUND DEF by RAMBACHER,NATE --
TURNOVER  by PERRINE,KYLE 03:08
FOUL  by MORAN,BRYN 02:44

02:44 38-65 H 27 GOOD FT by MORASCYZK,EJ
02:44 MISS FT by MORASCYZK,EJ

REBOUND DEF by PREDEBON,STEVE --
MISS 3PTR by LANZA,ANTHONY 02:16

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:55 MISS 3PTR by MORASCYZK,EJ

REBOUND DEF by BATTAGLIA,STEVE --
GOOD 3PTR by PERRINE,KYLE 01:35 41-65 H 24
ASSIST  by LANZA,ANTHONY --

01:22 MISS JUMPER by KORITSKY,GREG



REBOUND DEF by BATTAGLIA,STEVE --
TURNOVER  by LANZA,ANTHONY 01:07

00:48 MISS JUMPER by MORASCYZK,EJ
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:41 MISS LAYUP by KORITSKY,GREG
BLOCK  by RAMBACHER,NATE 00:41
REBOUND DEF by PERRINE,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by LANZA,ANTHONY 00:32
REBOUND OFF by RAMBACHER,NATE --

00:30 FOUL  by MIKOL,JASON
GOOD FT by RAMBACHER,NATE 00:30 42-65 H 23
GOOD FT by RAMBACHER,NATE 00:30 43-65 H 22


